# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM409299 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
517255 B.C. LTD.		12/12/2016	Corporation: BRITISH COLUMBIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRAIRIE NATURALS HEALTH PRODUCTS INC.	
Street Address:	56 Fawcett Road	
City:	Coquitlam, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3K 6V5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: BRITISH COLUMBIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3565979	4 EVER FIT
Registration Number:	3372977	FRUIT BLAST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6046814081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-669-3432

Email: lheard@patentable.com

Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

601 West Cordova Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 480 - The Station

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George F. Kondor
SIGNATURE:	/George F. Kondor/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P595 0040, 0041 - executed assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005938 FRAME: 0623

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS 517255 B.C. LTD. ("Assignor"), of #3, 2604 Enterprise Way, Kelowna, BC, V1X 7Y5, Canada, is the registered owner of the trademarks:

- 1) "4 EVER FIT", which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 3565979 issued 20 January 2009; and
- "FRUIT BLAST", which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 3372977 issued 22 January 2008;

AND WHEREAS PRAIRIE NATURALS HEALTH PRODUCTS INC. ("Assignee"), of 56 Fawcett Road, Coquitlam, BC, V3K 6V5, Canada, is desirous of acquiring all rights to the aforesaid trademarks in the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the trademark, and all right, title and interest in any application(s) for registration and/or registration(s) for the trademark or renewal(s) thereof.

By: <u>Qichard Pierce</u>

Title: <u>President</u>

517255 B.C. LTD.

### **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

Before me this /2 day of December, 2016, personally appeared the above-signed <u>Recorded Pierce</u>, known to me to be the <u>President</u> of the Assignor, 517255 B.C LTD., who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument of his/her own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Signature of Witness

Drintad Marna

TRADEMARK REEL: 005938 FRAME: 0624

**RECORDED: 12/16/2016**